The Director, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur is pleased to refix the rate/rent of 
Community Hall at Krishi Kunj Complex, Bajaj Nagar, Nagpur w.e.f. 
01.01.2026 till further orders, as per the details given below : 

Fixed Charges/Rent i 

Dated:-# ApprovedDate 1|1-|2025 

3. 

OFFICE ORDER 

a. Charges of Community hall Rs.23,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three 
Thousand only) for Wedding or Wedding reception (Booking 
amount - including water and cleaning charges) per day (for 
24 hrs.) 

2. Electricity Charges 

b. Charges for community hall Rs.8,000/- (Rupees Eight thousand 
only) for Birthday/Marriage engagement/Family function